

Bail Bond Board Meeting 10/16/2024- Courtroom 236th District Court MINUTES

PRESENT BOARD MEMBERS:

Hon. Michael Griffis, County Sheriff, Chairperson
Hon. Judge Brooke Hendricks, Co- Chairperson
Hon. John Shrode, 358th District Court Judge
Hon. Jennifer Martin, County Clerk
Hon. Cleopatra Callaway, County Treasurer
Judy Barker, Bail Bond Company Rep.
Rudy Moisiuc Defense Attorney Rep.

ABSENT:

Hon Judge Dustin Fawcett, County Judge Hon. Missi Walden, Justice of Peace Pct. 2 Greg Barber, First Assistant District Attorney Hon. Clarissa Webster, District Clerk

OTHERS PRESENT, NON-MEMBERS:

Nahomy Arroyo, County Sheriff's Bond Administrator Tina Ronquillo/ Sara Chavez, Chief Deputy Criminal Div. District Clerk Bobby, Amigos Rep. Cathy Drake, Permian Bail Bonds Debbie Clay- Amigos Bonding Phillip Wildman

Meeting was called to order by Chairperson: County Sheriff Michael Griffis at 8:31 a.m.

AGENDA:

1. Approve Minutes of 7/17/2024, Meeting. Motion was made to approve minutes by Hon. Jennifer Martin. Seconded by Hon Judge Brooke Hendricks. All in favor, motion passed.

- 2. Review/ Approve. License renewal for Permian Bail Bonds. Motion was made to approve by Hon. Jennifer Martin. Second by Hon. Cleopatra Callaway. All in favor, motioned passed.
- Any old business. Officially confirm and approve the election of Attorney Rudy Moisiuc. Motion was made to approve by Hon. Judge Brooke Hendricks. Second by Hon. Jennifer Martin. All in favor, motioned passed.

As well as - Presentation on possible online system by an E-bonds Rep. was presented to present board members- no motion was taken

4. Any new business. None

Other Questions or Concerns: None

ADJOURNMENT:

Upon a Motion by County Clerk Jennifer Martin to adjourn, seconded by 358th District Court Judge John Shrode, all in favor, the meeting was adjourned by Chairperson: County Sheriff Michael Griffis at approximately 9:02 a.m.

Minutes by: Nahomy Arroyo, Bond Administrator ECSO

Michael Griffis, Chai

Brooke Hendricks, Co-Chair